07-02-1998



SHEET

		Y Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100724944	tne attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)		
Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG		e: ANITA Dr. Helbig GmbH		
		ess: Grafenstr. 23		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associated Fartnership ☐ Limited ☐ Limited ☐ Corporation-Germany ☐ Other	ed Partnership D-83	098, Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ssociation		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□G	eneral Partnership		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	er 区 C ge of Name	orporation- <u>Germany</u> ther e is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
□ Other		ative designation is attached:		
Execution Date March 2, 1998		ions must be a separate document form assignment) onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	mber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Ti	ademark Registration No.(s)		
75/566,984				
	Additional numbers attached?	s 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		number of applications and registrations ved:		
Name: Bruce W. McKee	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:		inclosed		
	E ,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200		sit account number: k previously submitted, charge account number only if check is or will be refunded. (Acct.#26-0084)		
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>Iowa</u>	Zip: <u>50309</u> (Attac	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Bless of halan and				
Bruce W. McKee Name of Person Signing	Signature	June 30, 1998 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(P(s)) Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG Name: ANITA Dr. Helbig GmbH Address: Grafenstr. 23 Individual(s) ☐ Association D-83098, Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Germany Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-10-☐ General Partnership ___ □ Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger ☑Corporation-Germany □ Security Agreement □ Other __ ■ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Execution Date: March 2, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/566,984 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes 🗷 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations 1 concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Bruce W. McKee 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ■ Enclosed H Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 City: Des Moines State: lowa Zip: 50309-2721 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bruce W. McKee

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket: T00084US0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: DR. HELBIG GMBH & CO. ORTHOPÄDISCHE PRODUKTE KG

SERIAL NO:

74/566,984

FILED:

August 29, 1994

CLASS:

10

MARK:

TRITEX

STATEMENT

- 1. Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG filed Application No. 74/566,984 on August 29, 1994. In this application, when filed, applicant was identified as Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, which has its principal place of business and corporate situs at Grafenstr. 23, D-83098 Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany.
- 2. The legal status of applicant is corrected to read: Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG, a limited partnership consisting of a partner of unlimited liability, Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, and a partner of limited liability, Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Objekt Frundsberg KG.
- З. Limited partner, Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Objekt Frundsberg KG, has assigned its ownership interest in the limited partnership to the unlimited partner, Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0524

- 4. It is understood by the parties that all rights to the trademark of this application and the application itself are now owned by Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung by operation of law.
- 5. Unlimited partner, Dr. Helbig
 Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, has changed
 its name to ANITA Dr. Helbig GmbH of Grafenstr. 23, D-83098
 Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany.

		Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Objekt Frundsberg I Limited Partner By:		mbH & Co. Objekt Frundsberg KG.,
Date:	March,	• . —	Name: Title:	Georg Weber-Unger Managing Director

Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, Unlimited Partner

Name: \\Title:\

Georg Weber-Unger Mawaging Director

Date: March, 2nd, 1998

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopadische Produkte KG

SERIAL NO: 74/566,984

FILED:

August 29, 1994

TM:

TRITEX

CLASS: 10

LETTER

U.S. Patents and Trademark Office

ATTENTION: SEDLEY PYNE/Customer Service Counter

Office of Public Records, Third Floor

1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy.

Arlington, VA 22202

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to our phone visit today we are resubmitting the statement dated March 2, 1998, previously submitted on March 5, 1998, and returned to us by letter dated May 11 from Jeevon Jones, Examiner.

In paragraph 3 of the transmittal form, only the assignment block has been checked.

We appreciate your assistance with this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Bruce W. McKee, Registration No. 19,651 ZARLEY, McKEE, THOMTE, VOORHEES & SEASE

801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 Des Moines, Iowa 50309 515-288-3667 - bjs -

CERTIFICATE OF MATITUE (27 C F D S 1 9(2))

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this document and the documents referred to as enclosed therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ATTN: SEDLEY PYNE/Customer Service Counter, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Arlington, VA 22202, on this 30th day of June 1998.

Bennie J. Stills
EM042148651US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 07/01/1998